\(zG LCS

Richland Elementary

Building Enrichment Program $1,000
Sensory Tool Kits/Room Supplies $1,500
Farm Science Lab Bus $ 850
Scholastic News Magazine $2,000
Cow Field Trip $ 150
Toys/Books for Resource Room $ 100

Kellogg Elementary

Building Enrichment Program $1,000
Sensory Tool Kits/Room Supplies $1,500
Osmos Kits for Phonics $ 230
K-2 Phonics Program $ 385
Sensory Room Supplies $ 600
Literacy Instruction $ 500

Ryan Intermediate

Building Enrichment Program $1,000
XtraMath Program $ 500
Author’s Workshop Supplies $ 415
Book and Author Visit $1,500
Resource Room Program $ 100
Supplies for Sensory Break Room $1,000
Leader In Me Program $3,724
Media in Education Conference $ 220
Lunch and Learn $2,000
Leader in Me Symposium $ 670
Leader in Me Program $3,053

Funds provided by Leader In Me Endowment

Gull Lake Middle School

Building Enrichment Program $1,000
Hand Drumming Percussion Project $1,500
Lunch and Learn $1,560
Sensory Room Supplies $2,000

2022-2023 Grants
55 Awarded Totaling $135,477

Gull Lake High School

Building Enrichment Program

Lunch and Learn

Model UN Registration Fees

Environmental Science Books

Charter Bus for Social Studies Field Trips
Recycling Project

DECA

Chemistry Conference

Student Grant — DECA State Championship

Gateway Academy
Student Grant — Piano Lessons

Gull Lake Virtual Partnership
Summer Enrichment (K-8)
Digital Learning Conference
Lunch and Learn

Gull Lake Community Education
Early Childhood Scholarships

District-Wide Grants

Read and Ride Scholarships
Social Worker Conference
Counselors Conference
Robotics Programs (K-12)
Spoken Word Artistic Residency
Aspiring Leaders Program

Stop the Bleed Kits

Camp Great Learning Books (K-4)
New Teacher’s Academy
Breakfast Speaker — Apsey

$1,000
$1,875
$6,600
$ 185
$2,000
$ 200
$3,000
$ 650
$ 200

$ 380

$2,100
$2,720
$ 200

$1,000

$ 3,000
$ 1,900
$ 1,400
$15,000
$ 1,050
$ 1,125
$ 4,680
$ 2,000
$ 240
$ 5,000

Funds provided by E-B Foundation Endowment

GL Center for the Fine Arts -Grand Piano
Funds provided by James R. Ryan Family
Foundation

Chris Rundle Innovation Grant
Pacing Innovation — Matt Hawkins
5 Year Grant, Year 3
Digital Media Project — Kelly Morcombe
5 Year Grant, Year 1

$40,000

$5,000

$2,500



