

2022–2023 Grants 55 Awarded Totaling \$135,477

Richland Elementary Building Enrichment Program Sensory Tool Kits/Room Supplies Farm Science Lab Bus Scholastic News Magazine Cow Field Trip Toys/Books for Resource Room	\$1,000 \$1,500 \$ 850 \$2,000 \$ 150 \$ 100	Gull Lake High School Building Enrichment Program Lunch and Learn Model UN Registration Fees Environmental Science Books Charter Bus for Social Studies Field Trips Recycling Project DECA Chemistry Conference Student Grant – DECA State Championship	\$1,000 \$1,875 \$6,600 \$ 185 \$2,000 \$ 200 \$3,000 \$ 650 \$ 200
Kellogg Elementary Building Enrichment Program Sensory Tool Kits/Room Supplies Osmos Kits for Phonics K-2 Phonics Program Sensory Room Supplies Literacy Instruction	\$1,000 \$1,500 \$ 230 \$ 385 \$ 600 \$ 500	Gateway Academy Student Grant – Piano Lessons Gull Lake Virtual Partnership	\$ 380
Ryan Intermediate Building Enrichment Program	\$1,000	Summer Enrichment (K-8) Digital Learning Conference Lunch and Learn	\$2,100 \$2,720 \$ 200
XtraMath Program Author's Workshop Supplies Book and Author Visit Resource Room Program	\$ 500 \$ 415 \$1,500 \$ 100	Gull Lake Community Education Early Childhood Scholarships	\$1,000
Supplies for Sensory Break Room Leader In Me Program Media in Education Conference Lunch and Learn Leader in Me Symposium Leader in Me Program Funds provided by Leader In Me Endowment	\$1,000 \$3,724 \$ 220 \$2,000 \$ 670 \$3,053	District-Wide Grants Read and Ride Scholarships Social Worker Conference Counselors Conference Robotics Programs (K-12) Spoken Word Artistic Residency Aspiring Leaders Program Stop the Bleed Kits	\$ 3,000 \$ 1,900 \$ 1,400 \$15,000 \$ 1,050 \$ 1,125 \$ 4,680
Gull Lake Middle School Building Enrichment Program Hand Drumming Percussion Project Lunch and Learn Sensory Room Supplies	\$1,000 \$1,500 \$1,560 \$2,000	Camp Great Learning Books (K-4) New Teacher's Academy Breakfast Speaker – Apsey Funds provided by E-B Foundation Endowme GL Center for the Fine Arts -Grand Piano Funds provided by James R. Ryan Family Foundation	\$ 2,000 \$ 240 \$ 5,000 nt \$40,000
		Chris Rundle Innovation Grant Pacing Innovation – Matt Hawkins 5 Year Grant, Year 3	\$5,000
		Digital Media Project – Kelly Morcombe 5 Year Grant, Year 1	\$2,500